Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 912,415.14

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/13/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/27/2017

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Six (6)

For the Period: 12/1/2017 to 12/31/2017

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 912,415.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,429,673.51
TOTAL RETENTION $242,967.35

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $242,967.35

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,186,706.16
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,274,291.02
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $912,415.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ06_ 20171227 02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/27/2017

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Six (6)

For the Period: 12/1/2017 to 12/31/2017

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 912,415.14

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,429,673.51
TOTAL RETENTION $242,967.35

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $242,967.35

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,186,706.16
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,274,291.02
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $912,415.14

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ06_ 20171227 02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,429,673.51

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $242,967.35
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,186,706.16

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,274,291.02

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $912,415.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,424,293.84

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

L )

Chuck Freiheit
Chief Operating Officer

Subseribed and sworn to befpre me this '2"' _ an of D@@&MQ Y’:Zf]l?.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: EAANANAAAAAAARARARANRIAN,
(g' 8, ([ 2 OFFICIAL SEAL
. by KRISTINA L ERDMANN

4 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

i
LAnsaumannmnsagn R T P



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

s o ? CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AIE\I)[()HII\BFL.I’II‘:AVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Name Byme Elementary School Annex Contractor  F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 12/31/2017
PBC Projecl #: C1578
Job Location: 5328 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80838
Owner: Public Bullding Commission of Chicago l APPLICATION FOR I’/\%NT L] Six {8) I

SCATE OF ILLINOIS  } %%
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The affianl, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says Lhat he/she is Frank Mullaghy, of F.H. Pasghan, § N_Higlsen & Assocsates LG, an linois corporalion, and duly authorized lo make this Afidavit in behalt of said
corporation, and individually; Lhat he/she is well acquainled wilh the facls herein set forth and thal said corporalion is ihe Conlractor wilh Ihe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
daled the 13th day of July, 20186, for lhe following project:
Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1578 FH Paschen Job #2103
5320 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80838

that the following statements are made for the purposc of procuring & partial payment of s 91241514 | under the lerms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full complance with lhe contract documents and lhe requirements
of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contracl, the following persons have been contracted wilh, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and senvices for, and having done labor on said
improvement That the respective amounls set forih opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to become due Lo each of them respectively Thal this statement is a full, lrue, and complete statement of all such persons and of
the full amount now due and Lhe amount heretolore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem to or on account of said work, as stated:

——iork Compluted ——
LI Origeatcontrast | PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % o o
. biad }
curra;poﬂcds to | Subcontractor Name Type af Work Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Toksil to data Retznage Nel wenolint dus | - Remaining bo bl
Fanmt Condftions
1462 _ |FHPISNN DH&P % 135287900 | % $  3113400)|§ 132174500 | 18% |$ 13565484 | % 9957760 | § 29523244 |5 880592415 10107485 |8 460983415 117457181
22 |FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 3 18093800 | 3 - 18 3 18093800 | 100% |$ 18093800 | § ] 18093800 |$ 1809360 | § 16284420 | % ] 18,093 80
4 FHP/SNN Mobaraton s 7000000 | § $ 3 7000000 | 100% [$ 7000000 |§ $ 7000000 |§ 700000 | $ 6300000 | % 3 7.000.00
Mtorest Fonce
s Garparation Termp Const Fence | § 4502000 | % $ $ 4502000 | 58% % 2602557 | § - 1s 2602557 |§ 260256 | § 2342301 | § 000§ 21,596 99
Constr Temp ER
[] FHPISNN Ramo 3 6300000 | $ - s - |3 6300000 | 100% |$ &300000|% H 6300000 |§ 630000 |5 5670000 )% s 6,300 00 |
7 Homer Trea Serivee |Tree Removal s 1100000 | 4 S - s 1100000 | B5% |$ 935000 | § R : 935000 | § 93500 |$ 841500 % L1 258500
a Calfay Carporation _|Abatement 3 7000000 | § $ s 7000000 0% | - 15 - |5 - s - |3 - s s 70,000 00
4 Linlat H 50,00000 | % S H 5000000 0% |$ - 13 - 13 - s e « 18 s 50,000 00
10 Amiza Corporation | Cancieta $ 891,30000 | & S - s 89130000 | =s% |34 4mio000 )% TAI000 | § 49960000 | § 249300005 30927550 |§ 7439450 | § 41703000
WBF Constructon,
1 $ 77300000 | 5 R | = |3 77300000 | 0% |% 3 £ 3 o I 1 i 11 773.000 00
12 Altra Bullders. Inc__| Structural Steel 3 R55437.00 | § - Is 556300 | § 85100000 | 92% |3§ $ 79212000 (% 79212000 % 3960600 | § - |s 75251400 )% 108 485 00
Composite Steel
H 20000000 | 3 - 18 10000008 21000000} 0% |3 -l 4 4 s s s 210,000 00
Rough Carpentry 3 6000000 | & - |5 (s000000| % sDVIY | 8 3 3 3 3 5 s
‘Rough Carpentry -
$ 3050000 | § - |$ (3050000} § #ovi | 8 3 3 3 3 3 3
Solid Surface Mirl__ | § 32500000 | § - Is - 1s 32500000 | 0% | % - 13 - 13 $ $ ] ] 325,000 00
Damproafing
Seslant | § 870000 | % - s 190000008 2170000 3% | 828000 | 5 250000 | $ 1078000 |$ 107800 |$ 745200 % 225000 |$ 17,998 00
3 250000 |3 - ls  r2s000m)s . | o ls - 18 i 3 3 s s
s 4500000 | § £ 3 4500000 0% |% 3 - |8 - 18 P P & ] s 45,000 00
] 37500000 | § - 18 $ 37500000 | 0% |s - 13 - 15 3 3 3 s 375,000 00
21 Protection Firnproafing ] 5000000 | § . |8 70500008 12050000 | 0% |8 H 3 s $ $ - |s 120500 00
Jont Sealants/Exp
2 See Vernate |doints 3 1520000 | § - s (1520000} § . DV | § = 13 £ 3 5 3 k3
Drs, Frames &
] LaForce, Inc Hardware - Furaish | § 15517800 | & - ls 15772008 1omana] ow |5 - 18 - 18 + 13 = {5 - i - 15 170,950 00
Drs, Frames &
24 See Vemate Hardware - Instal | § 4500000 | § - |s  tasooooms - | wowmo |3 - 18 0 - + | § - 13 R | 3
Access Docrs &
Sea Vernata Frames 3 150000 | § . s (1.50000)| § - | w5 - |5 - |3 - | - I3 - s s
S Architectural  |Windows &
26 Glass & Metal, (nc__|Storafront 3 407.00000 | % - 13 - 13 40700000 | 1% |$ 375000 | § - s 375000 | § 7500 |5 337500 |$ s 403 825 00
Automatic Door
27 Lirfat Oparators H 1093000 | § - 1 - 13 1083000 0% |5 OO - 15 - 15 - 13 - 1% - 13 10,930 00
2 Unlat Plantn 3 986500 | § 3 - 1s 285500 | 0% |3 « |5 - 13 - 13 - 13 - |5 - 13 9,865 00
29 Uniet Tie i 3 95.416.00 S ¢ ] - s 9541800 | 0% |5 - 15 3 H 3 ] 3 9541600
30 Vernate Construclion|Drywall Assemblies | § 961.20000 | § . $ 13880000 | §  1.100.00000 0% [§ 3 3 -3 $ £ § 110000000
3 Ut Acouslical Cellings | § 130.60900 | § « f3 - 1s 13060900 | 0% |§ - 15 - 13 - |3 ] 3 - |5 130,609 00
s 19400000 | % - |8 = Is 19400000 | 0% | 3% 3 3 $ s CE ] - 13 194,000 00
s 13150000 | § - Is - |s 13150000 | 0% |8 - |8 ol ;-1 ] 3 3 3 131.500 00
2500000 | § - 1s - s 2500000 | 0% |% - 1 -~ s o - 13 EE ] s 25.000 00
3 1r7ee00 |4 - 1s - 13 1779200 | 0% |3 o ] - s - s - s O 5 17.792 00
$ 15000000 | % - |8 - |5 15000000 | 0% |§ i s P E 3 - s - s - 1S s 150,000 00
$ 2439500 | § - |8 (243500 % - | soymris $ [ 3 5 $ - 18 1 -
3a Uit & 3 1200000 | % - | - 1$ 1200000 0% {% 3 $ ] $ - 15 EH 1200000
Tolel
39 lEas Vernate ComplAccessories | § 2597600 | § - 18  (psareo0)| 8 sV | % - |3 3 5 5 - s 5
40 Uniat Fire Extingui 3 220000 | 5 P 5 1 S E 220000| 0% |3 3 3 3 3 = |s 3 220000
41 Untst Lockers 3 7300000 | § - H - 13 73.000.00 0% % 3 3 3 3 : ] 5 73,000 00
42 TriMark Martinn Food Servics Equip | § 18738600 | & - $ 610000 | § 193 494 00 0% s s 1 s 3 - 3 ] 193 4084 00
Project Screens $ 467100 | 8 + |3 (4.671.00)| 3 - | wovo |8 s 1 3 3 3 3 -
\Window Treatmants | § 17,00000 | § - 1S lls 1700000 0% |3 - |3 - |3 ;3 s 3 s 17.000.00
Foot Griles. 3 1247200 | 8 - s 1242008 <l | s - |5 1 5 s $ s .
46 Schindler Elevatar | Edmvater £ 14500000 | % S 9,000 00)| $ 10800000 | 0% |3 - 1% - 18 - 1S s 3 s 106,000 00
REK AuTomatic
47 Fira i s 9500000 | § . s 2200000 | 8 116,000 00 0% 3 - 3 . 3 5 § ;3 5 118,000 0Q
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8378514008 - {8 2844500|8 540406000 | 22% |$ 01728841 |$ 7250760 |§ 1880.796.01 (8 18807960 |$ 82550067 |4 B7525684 |$ 670414268




fism Hoqssl L Onginai contract | PBC Chy GC Ch stod Contract | % L
-nusra;%ovnds to | Slibcontractor Name|  Type of Wark et e o Ad o Complota|  Preeous Cuarrert Totst 3 date Retwrags billed Net amount due | Remaining to bill
(Garces Contractors,
48 LLe Plumbng 3 525,00000 | § 5 3 52500000 | 0% % $ $ s 5 s $ 526,000 00
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 L3 HVAG § 124000000 |5 - |3 - |% 12s000000]| 0% |3 3 3 $ - 15 3 - |$ 124000000
50 Candor Elestric Co $ 1300000003 $ - I$ 130000000 1% |s 1500000 |4 £ 1500000 ({8 150000|% 1350000 0% § 128850000
T&D Excavaton &  |Earthwork /
51 Grading, Inc. Excavation s 650,00000 | § $  (650.00000)| 3 8DV | 3 S | - | 3 5 3 s -
52 Untet Asghat E 3800000 | § - 1s 5 3600000 | 0% 3% - | $ - 15 P $ =~ 18 36,000 00
53 Unlat DOrmamantal Fence - 7273300 )% - £ - $ 72233 00 0% £ 3 - ) 5 - 3 4 s 7223300
54 Unlat Landscaping ] 14167600 | § 3 ] 1METE00 | 0% S 5 $ $ s ) s 141.676 00
s5 Unfof Turt Fiaid 3 11467400 | § 3 $ 11407400 | 0% |5 5 (3 - 1s s s § 114 674 00
Harnington Stte Site Utlties &
58 Service Eartrase/Escavatan 35644500 | & - |$ 62355500/8 98000000 | 54% 1% 48350050 |8 4178700 (S Spa#7750|§ 5248775 0S 43523145 0% 371583008 507,610 25
57 Site Furnishings £ 3245800 | § 3 s 32.458 00 0% 5 1 5 - 5 ] 3 Y 3245800
58 Unlet Final Cleaning 3 1400000 | § s $ 1400000 | o% |% 3 5 3 s ] s 14.000 00
Commission's
= PBC Contingency Fund 5 45000000 | £ 1 $ 450.000.00 0% 3 5 H ) 3 L) s 450,000 00
60 PBC Siework Allowance | § 20000000 | $ 5 - s 20000000 | 0% |3 3 3 - 13 3 3 $ 20000000
61 PBC Camora Allowance | § 100.000.00 § § 5 $ 10000000 0% |$ 5 3 s 3 s s 100,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $  Amzassdols - |8 eeason)l$ 520804100 | 10% [$ 498,500.50 | S 41,287.00 |$  630,877.50 |$ 5398775 |$ 44873145 |$ 37.166.30 | $  4.720.151.25
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  8,378,51400 (8§ s 8,404,059,00 $ 91728041 |$ 97250760 |$ 186970601 |8 189.679.80 | 825.650.57 | § 87526684 |$  8.704,142.50
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248600 |8 $ $ 48859050 | 8 4128700 | & 53987750 |8 5308775 | 44973145 |8 3715830 | S  4.720.151.25
TOTAL S 13,611,000.00 | $ - |s 13,611,000.00 $ 141587801 |§ 101370480 | § 242067351 | ¢ 242067.35 | § 1,274,201.02 | § 91241614 | § 11.424.203.84




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,429,673.51

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $242,967.35
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,186,706.16

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,274,291.02

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $912,415.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $11,424,293.84

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

L )

Chuck Freiheit
Chief Operating Officer

Subseribed and sworn to befpre me this '2"' _ an of D@@&MQ Y’:Zf]l?.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: EAANANAAAAAAARARARANRIAN,
(g' 8, ([ 2 OFFICIAL SEAL
. by KRISTINA L ERDMANN

4 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

i
LAnsaumannmnsagn R T P



	Byrne #6
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication006_20171229

